

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3164/2019

SALMAN KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
For R-3 Mr. Joyanani, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

For R-2

Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.
Mr. Shashan K. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr.Vikash Negi, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr.Jaswant Singh Rawat, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent No.2. He seeks and is given one week time to file the Vakalatname and four weeks' time to file the Counter Affidavit.

Despite grant of opportunities, Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

After the expiry of aforesaid period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar