

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3164/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2018 in SA No. 864/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SALMAN KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 24166/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Kamal Naini, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Shinde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R.P Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by the learned counsel
appearing for the respondent-State, list the matter
after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

